should have one month of transactions subject to testing). 

a) For each transaction, report whether the transaction is supported by: 

3. An original itemized receipt (i.e., identifies precisely what was purchased) 

In the ten (10) statements selected, there were a total of one hundred forty-six (146 
transactions. One hundred twenty-seven (127) transactions were not supported by an 
original itemized receipt. On hundred sixteen (116) were for Fuel Trac transactions. 

4. Documentation of the business/public purpose. For meal charges, there should also be 
documentation of the individuals participating. 

In the ten (10) statements selected, there were a total of one hundred forty-six (146 
transactions. The business purpose was not documented for twenty-nine (29) transactions. 

5. Other documentation that may be required by written policy (e.g., purchase order, written 
authorization.) 

No exceptions noted. 

b) For each transaction, compare the transaction's detail (nature of purchase, dollar amount of

[...]

cash advances or non-business purchases, regardless whether they are reimbursed). If the nature 
of the transaction precludes or obscures a comparison to the requirements of Article 7, Section 
14, the practitioner should report the transaction as an exception. 

In the ten (10) statements selected, there were a total of one hundred forty-six (146 transactions. 
The business purpose was not documented for twenty-nine (29) transactions. For those 
transactions, compliance with the criterial noted above was not verified. No other exceptions 
were noted. 

Travel and Expense Reimbursement 

17. Obtain from management a listing of all travel and related expense reimbursements, by person, during